

Ex. No.-1086/17

Sanjay Chiripal Vs Tilak Raj Kapoor & Ors.

12.05.2022

Present : None for DH.

Sh. Shankar, employee of JD.

An application for exemption filed on behalf of JD.

Heard. Allowed.

In pursuance of order dated 16.02.2022, Nazir has filed report that JD has not deposited Rs. 10,000/- in compliance of order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

None is present for DH, hence, matter is adjourned for **16.08.2022**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-02/Central/THC
12.05.2022