

EX 1086/17
SANJAY CHIRIPAL
Vs.
TILAK RAJ KAPOOR AND G S SAINI

21.02.2023

Present: DH in person.

Perused the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 16.10.2017 whereby the operation of the impugned judgment dated 17.07.2017 was stayed on deposition of a sum of Rs.10,000/- by the appellant/JD in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi within a period of four weeks.

However, DH has submitted that he is not aware whether the said amount has been deposited by the JD or not and whether proceedings in the present execution petition are stayed or not.

Perusal of record also transpires that both the JDs has already been expired. However, no application for impleading their LRs has been filed till date.

In these circumstances, DH is directed to apprise the court whether there is any stay of proceedings in the present execution petition. He is also at liberty to take steps for impleadment of LRs of the deceased JDs.

Be listed for further proceedings on **31.05.2023**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-21.02.2023