

Ex. No. 1086/2017

Sanjay Chiripal Vs Tilak Raj Kapoor & Ors.

31.05.2023

Present : DH in person.

None for JDs.

It has been submitted by the DH that the settlement talks are going on between the parties in Mediation Center before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard.

At request of DH, be listed for report of settlement/further proceedings on **19.09.2023**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/Central/THC
31.05.2023

-