

EX 1086/17

**SANJAY CHIRIPAL Vs. TILAK RAJ KAPOOR AND G S
SAINI**

19.09.2023

Present : None.

Perusal of the record transpires that the settlement talks are going on between the parties in Mediation Center before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. However, none is present on behalf of either party to apprise about the settlement.

As such, be listed for further proceedings on
02.12.2023.

—
(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
ADJ-02/Central/THC
19.09.2023